1,117,500 additional shares of our common stock (reduced from
1,350,000 shares).

Conforming changes will be deemed made wherever applicable in the Preliminary Prospectus to reflect the increase of shares being offered by us and the
decrease of shares being offered by the selling stockholder described above. Such conforming changes will be reflected in the final prospectus relating to the
offering.

Principal and Selling Stockholders

The selling stockholder component of this offering has been reduced from 2,250,00 shares to zero shares. As a result, the numbers and percentages for IBP
Investment Holdings, LLC, Jeffrey W. Edwards and All directors, director nominees and executive officers as a group is restated below. As a result of the
increased number of shares being offered by us, the percentages of common stock owned after the offering by other 5% stockholders, directors, director
nominees and executive officers decrease by an immaterial amount.

Name of Beneficial Owner

Shares of Common
Stock Owned Before

this Offering
Number of

Shares
Offered

Shares of Common
Stock Owned After

this Offering
   Number   Percent   Number   Percent
5% Stockholders:
IBP Investment Holdings, LLC (1)   13,971,360   63.4%   —   13,971,360   47.4%
Directors and Executive Officers:
Jeffrey W. Edwards (4)   14,056,906   63.8%   —   14,056,906   47.7%
All directors, director nominees and executive officers as a group (8 persons)   21,755,545   98.7%   —   21,755,545   73.8%

(1) IBP Investment Holdings, LLC, or Investment Holdings, is a Delaware member-managed limited liability company. PJAM IBP Holdings, Inc., or

PJAM, an Ohio corporation, and Installed Building Systems, Inc., or Systems, a Delaware corporation, own 41.4% and 36.0%, respectively, of the
outstanding common units of Investment Holdings. Mr. Edwards, our President, Chief Executive Officer and Chairman, controls PJAM and Systems,
and owns certain outstanding common units of Investment Holdings. Mr. Edwards has sufficient voting and dispositive power to control Investment
Holdings. OCM IBP Holdings, Inc., or OCM, a Delaware corporation, that is an affiliate of OCM Mezzanine Fund, L.P., a fund sponsored by Oaktree